Contents:
3
2
3
4
your ADP representative or distributor to verify details.
5
6

1.8
2
Model Nomenclature
R C M 2 - S 05 2
VOLTAGE
R = ADP entire unit painted 1 = 240/208v, 1 ph. 60 hz
2 = 240/208v, 1 ph. 60 hz w/Time Delay
BLOWER MOTOR TYPE 5 = 220v, 1 ph. 50 hz
C = Constant speed blower 6 = 220v, 1 ph. 50 hz w/Time Delay
HEAT Note: Maximum 10 Kw per
AIRFLOW CONFIGURATION electrical supply circuit
V = Vertical Only
M = Multi-position 00 = 0 Kw ELEC. Kw Available
(upflow, left or right horizontal) 05 = 5 Kw ELEC. 5, 7.5, 10
07 = 7.5 Kw ELEC. 5, 7.5, 10
10 = 10 Kw ELEC. 5, 7.5, 10, 15
SLAB NUMBER 15 = 15 Kw ELEC. 5, 7.5, 10, 15
20 = 20 Kw ELEC. 5, 7.5, 10, 15
METERING DEVICE 5, 7.5, 10, 15, 20
2 = Florator 5, 7.5, 10, 15, 20
3 = Bleed TXV Valve (R-22)
4 = Non Bleed A/C TXV Valve (R-22) LINE VOLTAGE CONNECTIONS/CIRCUIT PROTECTION
5 = Non Bleed HP-A/C TXV Valve (R-22)
6 = Non Bleed A/C TXV Valve (R-410a)
9 = Non Bleed HP-A/C TXV Valve (R-410a)
UNIT SIZE   (NOMINAL MBTUH)
18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 60
# = Standard O = Optional
Air Handler Blower Performance (CFM vs. ESP inches H 2 O)
All data is given while air handler is operating with a wet DX coil and air filter installed.
Speeds marked in bold with an asterisk* are the factory speed settings for both heating and cooling.
Different speeds can be set for heating mode. See installation instructions for changing speeds and minimum settings on electric heat.
36
42
48
60
18
24
SIZE
30
Electric Heat Models
.50
786
569
689
681
.30 .40
626
800
24
Low
High*
868
.10
1020
754
998
817
958
XXX
1091
1289
1146
1349
9591029
1224
.20
716
S = Stripped Wire
T = Terminal Block
B = Circuit Breaker #
#O
#O O O